
Intent to Award
2014/15 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Operations and Maintenance - Ground Operations

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance    
(See Note)
$11,072,811

1 USFS - Angeles National Forest Ground Operations G14-02-01-G01 120 104 104 59 46 45 83.24 $338,815 $338,815 $10,733,996
2 USFS - San Bernardino 

National Forest
Ground Operations G14-02-14-G01 120 91 94 59 47 47 78.771 $546,459 $546,459 $10,187,537

3 Stanislaus County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Ground Operations - Frank 
Raines

G14-03-20-G01 120 98 94 59 45 44 77.095 $535,753 $535,753 $9,651,784

4 USFS - Cleveland National 
Forest

Ground Operations - South G14-02-02-G02 120 95 95 59 45 42 76.536 $133,574 $133,574 $9,518,210

5 California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Ground Operations   Sierra G14-04-06-G03 120 91 94 59 43 42 75.978 $59,355 $57,920 $9,460,290

6 Santa Clara County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Ground Operations G14-03-19-G01 120 96 96 59 40 40 75.978 $216,930 $216,930 $9,243,360

7 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Ground Operations G14-01-04-G01 120 92 95 59 46 41 75.978 $300,759 $177,437 $9,065,923
8 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Ground Operations G14-02-20-G01 120 86 89 59 47 47 75.978 $622,901 $622,901 $8,443,022
9 California Trail Users Coalition 

(CTUC)
Ground Operations  Sequoia G14-04-06-G01 120 91 94 59 42 41 75.419 $75,844 $57,562 $8,385,460

10 BLM - Redding Field Office FY15 Chappie-Shasta Ground 
Operations

G14-01-14-G01 120 95 92 59 44 43 75.419 $275,300 $275,300 $8,110,160

11 Stanislaus County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Ground Operations - La 
Grange

G14-03-20-G02 120 98 94 59 43 41 75.419 $306,248 $306,248 $7,803,912

12 USFS - Mendocino National 
Forest

Ground Operations G14-02-10-G01 120 92 90 59 46 45 75.419 $982,756 $982,756 $6,821,156

13 BLM - Barstow Field Office Dumont Dunes Ground 
Operations

G14-01-04-G02 120 92 95 59 44 39 74.86 $207,864 $149,622 $6,671,534

14 USFS - Sequoia National 
Forest

Ground Operations G14-02-15-G01 120 86 89 59 45 45 74.86 $553,161 $553,161 $6,118,373

15 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Ground Operations G14-02-03-G01 120 85 88 59 47 46 74.86 $591,540 $591,540 $5,526,833

16 BLM - Arcata Field Office Ground Operations G14-01-02-G01 120 88 88 59 46 45 74.302 $68,480 $68,230 $5,458,603
17 USFS - Cleveland National 

Forest
Ground Operations - North G14-02-02-G01 120 95 95 59 40 38 74.302 $107,750 $107,750 $5,350,853

18 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY15 Fort Sage Ground 
Operations

G14-01-08-G01 120 91 94 59 37 37 73.184 $34,500 $34,500 $5,316,353

19 City of Tulare Recreation Parks 
and Library Department

Ground Operations G14-03-04-G01 120 89 92 59 39 38 72.626 $336,357 $327,117 $4,989,236

20 USFS - Stanislaus National 
Forest

Stanislaus National Forest 
Ground Operations

G14-02-19-G01 120 83 86 59 46 44 72.626 $628,586 $628,586 $4,360,650

21 California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Ground Operations  Sierra 
Responsible Riders

G14-04-06-G06 120 91 94 59 40 35 72.067 $15,065 $15,065 $4,345,585

22 Plumas County Ground Operations G14-03-84-G01 120 88 91 59 41 36 70.95 $180,900 $169,560 $4,176,025
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23 City of California City Ground Operations G14-03-26-G01 120 85 86 59 43 41 70.95 $341,368 $341,368 $3,834,657
24 CEMX INC Ground Operations G14-04-55-G01 120 89 92 59 36 35 70.95 $399,021 $386,522 $3,448,135
25 USFS - Sierra National Forest Ground Operations G14-02-17-G01 120 83 85 59 44 42 70.95 $742,042 $742,042 $2,706,093
26 Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers Ground Operations G14-04-83-G01 120 82 84 59 43 42 70.391 $31,753 $31,753 $2,674,340
27 USFS - Inyo National Forest Ground Operations - Repairs 

and Maintenance
G14-02-05-G01 120 79 82 59 44 44 70.391 $578,695 $576,895 $2,097,445

28 The Watershed Research and 
Training Center

Ground Operations G14-04-50-G01 120 81 84 59 42 41 69.832 $65,726 $63,409 $2,034,036

29 City of Porterville Parks and 
Leisure Services

Ground Operations G14-03-24-G01 120 90 93 59 35 31 69.274 $117,281 $117,281 $1,916,755

30 USFS - Los Padres National 
Forest

Ground Operations G14-02-09-G01 120 77 80 59 44 44 69.274 $289,282 $289,282 $1,627,473

31 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Ground Operations G14-01-15-G01 120 85 83 59 44 41 69.274 $387,061 $387,061 $1,240,412
32 BLM - El Centro Field Office Ground Operations - El 

Centro Field Office
G14-01-09-G01 120 90 85 59 38 38 68.715 $166,779 $166,779 $1,073,633

33 El Dorado County CAO Ground Operations-
Maintenance

G14-03-06-G01 120 86 86 59 39 36 68.156 $520,414 $520,414 $553,219

34 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Ground Operations G14-02-04-G01 120 78 81 59 41 39 67.039 $140,680 $140,680 $412,539

35 BLM - Needles Field Office Ground Operations G14-01-12-G01 120 87 84 59 39 35 66.48 $225,152 $225,152 $187,387
36 Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations - Multi-

Sub Regions
G14-04-11-G01 120 97 85 59 42 34 66.48 $992,138 $187,387 $0

37 Lompoc Valley Park & 
Recreation Pool Foundation

Ground Operations G14-04-52-G01 120 92 87 59 32 30 65.363 $48,540 $0 $0

38 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Shasta-Trinity Ground 
Operations

G14-02-16-G01 120 71 74 59 45 42 64.804 $146,275 $0 $0

39 Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations - WEMO 
Compliance

G14-04-13-G01 120 80 78 59 42 38 64.804 $714,092 $0 $0

40 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations G14-01-17-G01 120 77 80 59 39 32 62.57 $162,826 $0 $0
41 California Trail Users Coalition 

(CTUC)
Ground Operations  Temblors G14-04-06-G05 120 91 94 59 40 13 59.777 $124,643 $0 $0

42 Butte County Department of 
Public Works

Ground Operations G14-03-86-G01 120 73 76 59 37 31 59.777 $159,996 $0 $0

43 Mojave Desert Land Trust Chuckwalla DWMA Travel 
Management

G14-04-81-G01 120 71 74 59 25 25 55.307 $81,102 $0 $0

44 BLM - Palm Springs South 
Coast Field Office

Ground Operations G14-01-13-G01 120 81 73 59 26 26 55.307 $88,531 $0 $0

45 Adventure Trail System of the 
Eastern Sierra Inc.

Ground Operations G14-04-43-G01 120 78 69 59 36 28 54.19 $37,157 $0 $0

46 Ore-Cal RC&D OHV Combined Use Signage G14-04-88-G01 120 77 76 59 29 20 53.631 $39,288 $0 $0
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47 Eastern Plumas Recreation 
District

Ground Operations G14-07-05-G01 120 61 54 59 31 26 44.693 $34,705 $0 $0

48 County of Del Norte Community 
Development Department

Ground Operations - OHV 
Ordinance Signage

G14-03-93-G01 120 23 23 59 25 17 22.346 $35,421 $0 $0

TOTALS $13,788,865 $11,072,811

Note:  The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2015/16 proposed budget, any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle and the remaining allocations from the 
Acquisition and Planning categories.  Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.
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